Provident Fund 2,781   142.32% 12,607,420   12,607,420 12,607,420 (5,842,547) 6,764,873
Sacos Group Limited 112   5.73% 507,741   507,741 507,741 665,867 1,173,608
Sacos Life Assurance Limited Company 112   5.73% 507,741   507,741 507,741 665,867 1,173,608

________ ________ ___________ ___________ ___________ ___________ ___________

4,195   210% 19,017,648   19,017,648   19,017,648   8,362,131 27,379,779
======== ======== =========== =========== =========== =========== ===========

Class ‘C’ shares do not have voting rights.
Class ‘C’ shares were first issued in 2022 and have a par value of USD 4,533.40 each.

Class 'C' shares do not have a callable portion of capital. The shares are due on issue and are paid at once.

EASTERN AND SOUTHERN AFRICAN TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT BANK (TDB)
ANNUAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

159

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

54. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Effect on statement of cash flows Balance as Adjustment
Previously Stated for Restatement Restated

As at 31 December 2023 USD USD USD

Group:
Proceeds from capital subscription 22,642,149   (2,615,744)   20,026,405
Share capital redemption -   (5,231,571)   (5,231,571)
Proceeds from share premium 39,054,330   (6,241,757)   32,812,573
Share premium redemption -   (12,483,509)   (12,483,509)
Payment of dividends (39,011,735)   26,572,581   (12,439,154)

=========== =========== ===========

Bank:
Proceeds from capital subscription 22,642,149   (2,615,744)   20,026,405
Share capital redemption -   (5,231,571)   (5,231,571)
Proceeds from share premium 39,054,330   (6,241,757)   32,812,573
Share premium redemption -   (12,483,509)   (12,483,509)
Payment of dividends (39,011,735)   26,572,581   (12,439,154)

=========== =========== ===========

In the previous year, in the Group and Bank statement of cash flows, the proceeds and purchases relating to capital subscription
and share premium we being reflected as a net balance. Split between purchases and redemption has now been done in the
current year in order to comply with IAS 7.

Furthermore, dividend declared and allocated to members' subscription which do not translate to cash payments had been
included in the net balance relating to capital subscription and payment of dividends in the statement of cash flows. This has now
been adjusted in the current year in order to comply with IAS 7.